4
0
7
, Oo

VERONIDUE

m PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	08-23-2007

_			WILLIAM TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE			
	United	States	Patent and	Tra	demark	Office
	_			∙.	COMM	

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) U8 - 23 -					
	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/3	United States Patent and Trademark Office ET				
	103439	7				
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent	accord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
÷0:	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Q.E.P. CO., INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No				
8.71.0	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 07/25/2007 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship				
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) and identification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 08/22/2007 DEYRNE						
01 FC:8521	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Word Mark: Q-SET	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Law Offices of Michael R. Adams	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Internal Address: Street Address: 16148 Sand Canyon Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit care Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	City: <u>Irvine</u> State: California Zip: 92618	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	Phone Number: (949) 453-1010 Fax Number: (949) 453-1011 Email Address: mralaw@pacbell.net	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
	9. Signature: Signature	07-30-07 Date				
	Olymatule	Date				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Q-Set Trademark

WHEREAS, as of July 18, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), Q.E.P CO., INC. a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using a mark (the "Q-Set Mark") consisting of a design plus words, letters and/or numbers, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 76489411, dated February 12, 2003; and

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, PAREXLAHABRA, INC., a California corporation (the "Assignee"), whose business and mailing address is 4125 E. La Palma Ave, Suite #250, Anaheim, California 92807, has acquired substantially all of the assets of the Assignor's subsidiary Q.E.P. Stone Holdings, Inc. and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof from the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, and the Assignee does hereby assume from the Assignor, effective on and following the Effective Date and forever, all right, title and interest in and to said Q-Set Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Q-Set Mark, and United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 76489411.

Q.E.P. Co., Inc.

Senior Vice President

STATE OF Hordu)
COUNTY OF Palm Beach

On this 25 day of July, 2007, before me appeared Jamie L. Clingan, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged herself to be both on the date hereof and as of effective date of said instrument a duly authorized Senior Vice President of Q.E.P. Co., Inc. (the "Company"), and that she signed it as a free act on behalf of the Company.

> PAULA B. SIEGEL EXPIRES 04/24/2008

My commission expires: 4-24-2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0322 LAW OFFICES

MICHAEL R. ADAMS

16148 SAND CANYON AVENUE IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

PHONE: 949.453.IOIO FAX: 949.453.IOII E-MAIL: mralaw@pacbell.net

August 15, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 CERTIFIED MAIL-RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re: Assignment of Trademark – Q-Set Trademark

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed you will find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, along with a copy of the Assignment of Trademark agreement which reflects that the "Q-Set" trademark has been assigned to PareXLahabra, Inc., a California corporation. Also enclosed is a check for the filing fee of \$40. Please modify the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office's records to reflect that the Q-Set trademark is now owned by PareXLahabra, Inc.

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Michael R. Adams

MRA/jpf mkp-3.trademark.072507

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

Enclosures

TRADEMARK REEL: 003611 FRAME: 0323